    WK
450 423
WK 450 423     10.2013
dm /min3
10.2013
- 1 -Type URZS25/ULZS25
2/2 -way cartridge valve  type URZS 25
NS25 up to 42 MPa up to 400

Pływające pole tekstowe
WK 450 423          10.2013
HOW TO ORDER ULZS 25 D
Type URZS25/ULZS25 WK 450 423 10.2013- 5 -
HYDRAULIC SCHEMES FOR ULZS 25 D
2. Valve cover ULZS 25 WE
OVERALL DIMENSIONS FOR COVER ULZS 25 WE
AAAABBBB
YYYYXXXX
XXXX
WW WW
view WWWW
O4
5
8
5
85
O13 - 4 holes
4
0
H
o-ring 9,2 x 1,8 - 2 pcs (X, Y)
H = 126 - versions: ...G12...; ...G24...; ...G110...
H = 133 - versions: ...W110...; ...W220...; ...W230...
152
XXXX
ULZS 25 D...X...ULZS 25 D...
XXXX
O20 depth 13
4 counterbores
58
5
8
5
25 *
 Nominal size (NS)
NS25                                   = 25
ULZS
 Orifice diameter
 φ 0,5 mm                                                     = 05
 φ 0,6 mm                                                    = 06
φ 0,7 mm                                                    = 07
φ 0,8 mm                                                    = 08
φ1,0 mm                                                     = 10
 φ φ φ φ1,2 mm                                                    = 12
φ1,5 mm                                                     = 15
φ1,8 mm                                                      = 18
φ 2,0 mm                                                    = 20
φ 2,5 mm                                                    = 25
 Control port
 without nozzle                              = no designation
 with nozzle                                    = X
D
 Series number
(02-09) - connection and installation
               dimensions unchanged                 = 0X
 series 02                                                    = 02
Sealing
 NBR (for fluids
         on mineral oil base)          = no designation
 FKM  (for fluids
         on phosphate ester base) = V
Further requirements in clear text  (to be
 agreed with the manufacturer)
NOTES:NOTES:NOTES:NOTES:
Cover should be ordered according to code, established with symbols according to above diagram.
In case of ordering the cover together with the valve, please quote the codes of the both elements.
Example:  ULZS 25 D/02 -12 + URZS 25 B 05 E10
The symbols in bold are preferred versions in short delivery time.The symbols in bold are preferred versions in short delivery time.The symbols in bold are preferred versions in short delivery time.The symbols in bold are preferred versions in short delivery time.
WK 450 423     10.2013 - 6 - Type URZS25/ULZS25
HOW TO ORDER ULZS 25 WE
*ULZS 25WE
 Orifice diameter
 φ 0,5 mm                                          = 05
 φ 0,6 mm                                         = 06
φ 0,7 mm                                         = 07
φ 0,8 mm                                         = 08
φ1,0 mm                                          = 10
φφφφ1,2 mm                                         = 12
φ1,5 mm                                          = 15
φ 2,0 mm                                         = 20
φ 2,5 mm                                         = 25
 Control line
 without orifice                    = no designation
 with orifice in line AAAA
 (applicable only for wersion ULZS25WEAAAA...)  = A
 with orifice in line BBBB
 (applicable only for wersion ULZS25WEBBBB...)   = B
 with orifice in line T                                       = T
 with orifice in line P                                       = P
 Supply voltage for solenoids
   12V DC = G12
   24V DC                       = G24
 110V DC                      = G110
110V AC 50Hz (plug-in connector with rectifier)    = W110R
 220V AC 50Hz (plug-in connector with rectifier)     = W220R
230V AC 50Hz (plug-in connector with rectifier)    = W230R
 Further requirements in clear text
 (to be agreed with the
 manufacturer)
 Sealing
 NBR for fluids on mineral oil base)
                                  = no designation
 FKM (for fluids on phosphate ester base)
                                  = V
Electrical connection - plug-in connector
 DIN 43650-A/ISO 4400 without LED   = Z4
 DIN 43650-A/ISO 4400 with LED               = Z4L
Manual override of solenoids
 without manual override                   = no designation
with manual override                   = N
 S S S Series number
(10-19) - connection and installation
 dimensions unchanged                   = 1X
 series 13                                        = 13
 Unloading method
 directional valve in de-energized
 position closed  = A
directional valve in de-energized
 position opened                       = B
BBBB
AAAA
XXXX YYYY
BBBBAAAA
TTTTPPPP
ULZS 25 WE AAAA 13/PPPP...
 version ULZS 25 WEAAAA13/PPPP...  version ULZS 25 WEBBBB13/PPPP...
BBBB
AAAA
XXXX YYYY
BBBBAAAA
TTTTPPPP
ULZS 25 WE BBBB 13/PPPP...
SCHEMES
NOTES:NOTES:NOTES:NOTES:
In case of ordering the cover together with the valve, please, quote the codes of the both elements.
Example : ULZS 25 WE A 13 /A 12 W230R + URZS 25 A 10 E 12
The symbols in bold are preferred versions in short delivery time.The symbols in bold are preferred versions in short delivery time.The symbols in bold are preferred versions in short delivery time.The symbols in bold are preferred versions in short delivery time.
Orders coded in the way showed below should be forwarded to the manufacturer.
−7− WK 450 423
ULZS − 25H.../... ULZS − 25H.../F ULZS − 25H.../FX

 ULZS 25 H.../X...
WK 450 423     10.2013 - 8 - Type URZS25/ULZS25
HOW TO ORDER ULZS 25 H
25 *
 Nominal size of valve cover (NS)
 NS25                                                 = 25
ULZS
Control line
without orifice                              = no designation
 with orifice                                    = X
Series number
(10-19) - connection and installation dimensions unchanged  = 1X
 series 10                                     = 10
 Further requirements in clear text
 (to be agreed with the manufacturer)
 Sealing
 NBR (for fluids on mineral oil base)                                         = no designation
 FKM   (for fluids on phosphate ester base)                                = V
 Orifice diameter
 φ 0,5 mm                                          = 05
 φ 0,6 mm                                         = 06
φ 0,7 mm                                         = 07
φ 0,8 mm                                         = 08
φ1,0 mm                                          = 10
φφφφ1,2 mm                                         = 12
φ1,5 mm                                          = 15
φ 2,0 mm                                         = 20
φ 2,5 mm                                         = 25
 Type of adjustment element
adjustment element 1                        = H1
 adjustment element 2 = H2
adjustment element 3                        = H3
In case of ordering the cover together with the valve, please, quote the codes of the both elements.
Example : ULZS 25 H2 - 10/12 + URZS25 B 05 E 10
The symbols in bold are preferred versions in short delivery time.The symbols in bold are preferred versions in short delivery time.The symbols in bold are preferred versions in short delivery time.The symbols in bold are preferred versions in short delivery time.
Orders coded in the way showed below should be forwarded to the manufacturer.
WK 450 423     10.2013Type URZS25/ULZS25
4. Valve cover ULZS 25 DB
OVERALL AND CONNECTION DIMENSIONS
  1 - Adjustment1111  (handknob)
  2 - Adjustment 2222  (set screw with hexagon socket)
  3 - Adjustment 3333  (lockable handknob)
  4 - Sealing ring oooo-rin-rin-rin-ringggg    9999 x x x x    2222 - 2 pcs/kit (XXXX, YYYY)
  5 - Space required to remove the key from the lock of the
       adjustment item 3
version ULZS 25 DB...
XXXX YYYY
XXXX YYYY
3
115
123
160
18
46
44
S 6 S 22 S 24S 22
5
1 34 2
stroke stroke
6

OVERALL AND CONNECTION DIMENSIONS
WK 450 423     10.2013Type URZS25/ULZS25
HOW TO ORDER ULZS 25 DB
25 *
ULZS DB
 Settable pressure range
  up to    5    MPa                                                                       =  50
 up to 10    MPa = 100
 up to  20    MPa                                                                      = 200
up to 31,5 MPa = 315
 up to  35    MPa                                                                        = 350
 Adjustment element
handknob  = 1
 set screw with hexagon socket = 2
 lockable handknob = 3
 Unloading method  (only applicable for version ULZS25DBWWWW...)
 directional valve in de-energized position closed     = A
directional valve in de-energized position opened = B
 Nominal size of valve cover (NS)
NS25                                                 = 25
Series number
(10-19) - connection and installation dimensions unchanged    = 1X
 series 12                                       = 12
 Further requirements in clear text
 (to be agreed with the manufacturer)
 Sealing
 NBR (for fluids on mineral oil base)                                     = no designation
 FKM   (for fluids on phosphate ester base)                            = V
Electrical connection - plug-in connector  (only applicable for version ULZS25DBWWWW...)
ISO 4400 (DIN 43650 - A) without LED                              = Z4
 ISO 4400  (DIN 43650 - A) with LED                                       = Z4L
Manual override of solenoid  (only applicable for version ULZS25DBWWWW...)
 solenoid without manual override                                         = no designation
solenoid with manual override                                        = N
 Supply voltage for solenoid  (only applicable for version ULZS25DBWWWW...)
   12V DC = G12
   24V DC                                   = G24
 110V DC                                  = G110
110V AC 50Hz (plug-in connector with rectifier)                 = W110R
230V AC 50Hz (plug-in connector with rectifier)                 = W230R
 Version
 without unloading                          = no designation
with unloading                               = W
- 11-
NOTENOTENOTENOTESSSS::::
The valve cover should be ordered according to the above coding.
The symbols in bold are preferred versions in short delivery time.The symbols in bold are preferred versions in short delivery time.The symbols in bold are preferred versions in short delivery time.The symbols in bold are preferred versions in short delivery time.
Coding example of valve cover: ULZS 25 DBW A 12 - 2 /315 G24 Z4
Coding example of valve cover with the valve: ULZS 25 DBW A 12 - 2 /315 G24 N Z4 + URZS 25 B 05 E 10
SCHEMES
BBBB
AAAA
XXXX YYYY
ULZS 25 DBWWWW A.A.A.A.........
Graphic symbols for valve covers type ULULULULZZZZS S S S 22225 DB...5 DB...5 DB...5 DB...
version ULZS 25 DBWWWW A...A...A...A... versionULZS 25 DBWWWW B...B...B...B...
version ULZS 25 DB...
BBBB
AAAA
XXXX YYYY
ULZS 25 DBWWWW B..B..B..B......
BBBB
AAAA
XXXX YYYY
ULZS 25 DB...
WK 450 423     10.2013
PONAR Wadowice S.A.
ul. Wojska Polskiego 29
34-100 Wadowice